R08DS0104EJ0600  Rev.6.00 Page 1 of 15
Apr. 24, 2024
Data Sheet
PS2811-1,PS2811-4
LOW INPUT CURRENT, HIGH CTR 4, 16-PIN SSOP PHOTOCOUPLER
DESCRIPTION
The PS2811-1 and PS2811-4 are optically coupled isolators containing a GaAs light emitting diode and an
NPN silicon phototransistor in a plastic SSOP for high density applications.

R08DS0104EJ0600  Rev.6.00 Page 4 of 15
Apr. 24, 2024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number *1 Solder Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part Number *2
PS2811-1 PS2811-1-A Pb-Free Embossed Tape 50 pcs UL, CSA, Approved PS2811-1
PS2811-1-F3 PS2811-1-F3-A Embossed Tape 3 500 pcs/reel
PS2811-1-V PS2811-1-V-A Embossed Tape 50 pcs UL, CSA, VDE
Approved
PS2811-1-V-F3 PS2811-1-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 3 500 pcs/reel
PS2811-4 PS2811-4-A Embossed Tape 10 pcs  UL, CSA, Approved PS2811-4
PS2811-4-F3 PS2811-4-F3-A Embossed Tape 2 500 pcs/reel
PS2811-4-V PS2811-4-V-A Embossed Tape 10 pcs UL, CSA, VDE
Approved
PS2811-4-V-F3 PS2811-4-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 2 500 pcs/reel
Notes: *1. When specifying CTR rank, please add “/CTR rank” after Order Number.
         ex.  L rank :  PS2811-1-A/L
Notes: *2.  For the application of the safety standard, the following part number should be used.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
PS2811-1 PS2811-4